503724401 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY M. EASTMAN	10/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCID, INC.	
Street Address:	50 METHODIST HILL DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14623	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7676258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-0519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ML-0519#page1.tif source=ML-0519#page2.tif

PATENT 503724401 REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0505

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. ML-0519CV
Inventor	Residence	ce of Inventor
Jay M. Eastman	70 Van Voohis Road, Pittsf	ord, New York 14534
Assignee	Residence or Principal P	lace of Business of Assignee
Lucid, Inc.	50 Methodist Hill Drive, Ro	ochester, New York 14623

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING MICROSCOPE IMAGES OF TISSUE USING CITRIC ACID AND AGENTS OF THE LIKE

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2] PATENT AS02A/REV01
REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0506

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. ML-0519CV	
Inventor	Resi	Residence of Inventor	
Jay M. Eastman	70 Van Voohis Road, F	Pittsford, New York 14534	
Assignee Lucid, Inc.		pal Place of Business of Assignee	
for filing divisions, continuations and continu reissues of any Letters Patent which may be require and prepare at its own expense.	e granted for my aforesaid Invention, as	t, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or	
Executed this 15 TH day of It HENRIETTA, NEW YORK. State of New York	Jay M.	Osignature of Inventor)	
County of Monroe			
Before me personally appeared Jay M. Eastm who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to execute the same this 15 day of	to be a free act and deed and also represe		
KENNETH JAY LUKA Nota ry Public, State of N Reg. #02LU60158	ACHER New York		

Commission Expires November 9, <

(Notary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 03/07/2016

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT AS02A/REV01 **REEL: 037909 FRAME: 0507**